(0] 45K
High-speed, Electronic Buttonholing Machine
REEFERYAIIFY IS

LBH-1790
Series

PARTS LIST

40004369
No0.1346-04







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 701" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y )R NZRBEICEBLT
1.7 FER” WMoxesS5i

1) 7% B e RIED/R—Y Ty S LB L TSEEES W R e B LT,
EEARIE” EEBRYZ N 2BBLTRE,
) IV L R—ITO" ZR" ORAESB/LTEE Y,

2. BWEMOBFIE. BBERL, 0.1, 2550RIER. BE (BEX—I L) 2RLET,
3 BEMO () B ARKREERLTVITRATHI LEBKLE T,
L ASAMR—YD — — — — — Bk, EERTHILEERLE T,



CONTENTS

H 2V
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .....citiiiiiiii e 1

BER - hSRBAfR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ..\'oiiiieeeeiiiiiiiaaaannns, 3
GHER - SRIEALR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ...\ttt ettt e e e e e 5
FuhBR
4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ......\0ttitttine et 7
THiRIR
5.PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS . ... ... ittt e e, 9
X - EVBER
6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS . .......00iiitiiiiti et 11
SHETREIRIGR
7.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS .. ......c0iiitiitiitiiee e 13
&) BEGR
8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ........oiiiiititiiiiaeiiiiiieeeaeieens. 15
TAUY G
9.CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt 17
Rt Y A AREMR
10. TABLE COMPONENTS ... .0ttt ettt ettt e e e e et et 19
2 B £
11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... ..\ttt ettt et ettt e e et e 21
HlfER w7 2 B8 6%
12.OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ... ..ottt ettt ettt et 23
BER Y 7 A%
13.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt 25
BIESIOVER
T4 WIRING DIAGRAM .. .00ttt ettt e e e et e e 27
BEARX
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... ...ttt et 29
)8 SR
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ..o\ttt ettt ettt 31
RILEERG ,
17. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt ittt 32

RenlfLaRBESR (1)



18. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2) ...

ReBIEARBIR (2)
19. EXCHANGING PARTS
ARER

20.LIST FORINFORMATION OF CHANGE ........ ...

EHEEE®RY 2 N

NUMERICAL INDEXOFPARTS ............... PR [N

5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SRER - AMEEBEGR (1)




REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION ] Loy LSy
1 400-04153 UPPER_COVER TN =0 - 1
2 SH-4051055-SP SCREW Far gy 6
3 400-04154 LEFT_COVER VIMIN - 1
4 SH-4051055-SP SCREW FA Y 2
5 400-04155 LEFT_COVER B V7NN - B 1
5 SH-405T055-3P SCREW RS 7
7 400-04157 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER VYD FLITITUN N - 1
8 SH-4051055-SP SCREW FA gy 1
9 400-04156 FRONT_COVER TRYMIN - 1

10 SH-4051055-SP SCREW Ik 3
1 ~300-04159 MOTOR_COVER T-3-IN - T~
12 SH-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FATRY M5 L=16 4
13 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Fah21yy A 1
14 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OYhI7HE Ah M4X0,7 L=6 1
15 400-04161 REAR_COVER V7N - 1
16 SH-205T055-5P SCREW FAFT Z
17 139-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL, VIR - BYT Y 1
18 SH-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 nyRITHIEE Wb 2
19 HX-0033900-00 STUD BTN | 4
20 SL-6040892-TN SCREW B RRINITHE M 4
21 400-03422 INT PCE ASS’Y INT PCB 73 T
22 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS’Y AYN T7VE-H- A 43 1
23 SL-4042581-SC SCREW P R 23y 2
24 400-04367 FAN_FITTING PLATE TIVILIFLYY T b=} 1
25 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OYR77HE A M4X0.7 L=6 2
75 * CH-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL Yo7 Fa T vE VIR (T3) |
27 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL T E F2945-4(16) 2
28 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1
29 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 2
30 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OYhI7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 6
31 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1% 1
32 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 2
33 TA-1120804-R0 RUBBER PLUG Motky 1
34 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MA%Y D=12.5 L=4 3
35 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG Mty D=15.5 L=9 2
36 01  SH-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 O7h77F% W M6 L=10 Z
37 SH-6067052-TP HEXAGON BOLT nyEI7IE Ah 1
38 SK-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 bAZY" M6 L=6 2
39 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 1Y " FAIRIFIZ 1
40 SL-6040892-TN SCREW ¥ RYIIHTHE b 2
2T 225-28764 PRE-TENSTON CONTROLLER ASK. T V7733V (7%) 1
42 01  225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ANTYHE 1
43 400-04158 BED BASE AT yhAt - 1
44 400-04160 BED__REAR COVER A YNYITAN - 1
45 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CLAMP -7 MYy 1
15 400-05403 HEAD FAN NOTOR B ASS'Y P 1
47 HH-0005500-10 FILTER 77vAYT 1A 1
48 HH-0003800-A0 FINGER GUARD HVE - b -h 1
49 01  400-06314 HINGE BUSH ey 7 vya 1
50 137-00604 HINGE PIN vy Yy 2
51 01 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, & [P WN I
52 01 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B LYy {4 B 1
53 NM-6060001-SD NUT M6 ayhsIYh M6 132 2
54 NH-6030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 oAy M3X0.5 132 1
55 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18 5X2 5% ¥ % 6.1X18.5X2 1
56 01 139-43303 OTL SHTELD RIE In Y T
57 400-08977 RUBBER € 99T K40 3
58 400-08978 RUBBER D # 9yva AD 1
59 SH-6031402-TP SCREW nyysiHE b 1
60 E2002-855-000 Z STOPPER RUBBER ZANIN T A 1
! D6056-555-500 RUBBER CUSHION (B) T-ANUIF T AP T
62 01 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE T A ey 1
63 01  SL-6040892-TN SCREW ¥ RIXUIBITHE Ab 1
64 SH-1043001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 #5239 M4X0.7 L=30 2
65 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER )4y 2
56 E3722-7T5-000 VCS STUD & (S TINN T
67 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Prty 1
68 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG YIRIIVVIIYF xvy 7 1
69 137-05405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF Y ANV 1
70 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FYE LNV B 1
7T SE-6050802-TP SCREW W5X0.8 L=38 uYH7 % A M5K0.7 L=8 7
72 400-09037 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE A FUE NIV A 1
73 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 UYhI7H% b M4X0.7 L=6 1
74 400-03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASS'Y TVY VAL9FI3 1
75 145-16603 SAFETY SW BASE TV VIR 4 (1)
76 400-03496 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASS”Y TV VIIFI-V IR @)
77 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER TVE VAL9FEN - ¢}
78 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM T V995 (D
79 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TV VIIFIF VY ) (D
80 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TR YI{IFEDN IN R (D)
31 736-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TVX VA FIAR a-
82 SH-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 FATIFY M2 L=12 (2)
83 $§-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IALTZT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2)
84 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV (D
85 CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL 2k Ik Fa94y-H(31.5) 1

NOTE (3%32)

01....ACCESSORIE PARTS

B &



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHES - AR (2)




REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ . _ . LSO R S aty
1 400-06261 ASSY AT SOLENOID AT YV I{N 73 1
2 400-06263 AT _SHAFT AT 3¥7hp 1
3 400-06264 AT _SHAFT_HOLDER AT S¥7hHMa - 1
4 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING Ch aAy 1
5 400-06269 DISK_STOPPER T ARIARIN ~ 1
6 400-06271 DISK_STOPFER_HOLDER CAP T ARIRNIN R Fyy T I
7 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. €M7 T-R7-7 M3 1
8 NM-6020001-CP NUT oyArroh M2 132 2
9 SM-0860400-SN SCREW bR M2.6 L=4 3

10 SH-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 FA3Y” M4 L=8 1
I1 SH-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =8 nyhs77% Wk M5X0.7 L=8 3
12 SH-8030412-TP SCREW PAZY" M3 L=4 2
13 SH-8030450-SP SCREW M3 L=4 M3y M3 L=4 1
14 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 1
15 SH-9040800-SP SCREW ayhrE b 1
16 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER N3P F N4 1
17 400-05397 MAIN-INT CORD A ASS’Y MAIN-INTa-} A%3 1
18 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING RPN % 1
19 400-06268 THREAD_TENSION_POST BASE AV9N FyyavE Apat -2 1
20 400-06270 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT COLLAR AVIb FVIav eI~ 2
21 320-55402 THRUST COLLAR AT(IT) M Fauyy" FATAMIG= 1
22 400-04252 UTT_SUSPENSION SCREW_9 UTT $2a° yyaviy 9 1
23 400-06265 ASSY_THREAD TENSION POST AN FyyavE vz 1
24 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE IMXVIVELR F AN 1
25 B2703-210-000 BUSHING AAXVIVE4R 77 932 1
26 400-03499 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A AVyb 7 VL7 T 47N - A 1
27 400-11143 ASSY BTW 1hv%73 1
28 262-60109 BTW_BASE INEINNL LN (1)
29 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE ISETEVASLL (D
30 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT UNETEVASRE PN (1)
31 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE 1A ET (D
32 262-60505 BTW_CAM LEVER 1bI¥HA (1)
33 262-60604 BTW WHEEL VA (1)
34 400-11144 BTW_TORSION SPRING IPVERY UM % (n
35 262-60802 BTW BEARING SPACER AMYZN TYVS AA° -3 e))
36 400-11145 BTW SHAFT IStV (1)
37 400-11146 BTW_LEVER SHAFT IMIELN -y ) (n
38 400-21933 BTW_LEVER eI (1)
39 262-61206 BTW_SPACER N E YIS (D
40 262-61305 BTW BEARING 1PN TV (2)
41 762-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER MISES ST [@))]
42 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING A T (1)
43 262-61701 BTW_SPRING 1bFFaveyfan i QY]
44 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* &M Ay (1)
45 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed ApAY 4 (1)
46 WP-0450826-3C WASHER 4, 5X10X0.8 Y5¥ ¥ 3 4.5X10%0.8 @)
47 SM-5040655-SN SCREW INEIINS ST (1)
48 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 My n
49 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 bAZY" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
50 400-05398 MAIN-INT CORD B ASS’Y MAIN-INT3-}* B3 1
51 400-05399 MAIN-INT CORD D ASS”Y MAIN-INT3-F D73 1
52 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MEYEY” 14 1
53 SL-4030581-SC COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 5 FAT 22V ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=5 2
54 D3162-555-B00 THRFAD GUIDE B A1F AN FI-IF - TV 1
55 $S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IIRIN VR 10
57 HX-0015100-04 CABLE BAND VZAPLNES 2
58 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 19229V A 3
59 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nYAI7HE b M4X0.7 L=6 3
60 SM-6041050-SN SCREW M4 L=10 MZY M4 L=10 3
61 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASN. FISEZISEVMIUE) 1
62 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 21 1AM avy +yb (1)
63 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 4F LMFIIIN 3 (1)
64 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1M3-3 45 (2)
65 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, AN IIIF §(rya B) (1)
66 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/62-40 uyhsIvh 11/64-40 (0~



3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
b hBEfR




REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ___ _ __ __ DESCRIPTION ____ __ ___. LA I Qty
1 400-04178 THREAD_TAKE UP_ASM. Avyb 7497970 13 1
2 SB-1080023-00  BEARING iy UMY (N
3 SB-1050018-00 BEARING awy 0y oy (D
4 400-04177 THREAD TAKE_UP CRANK AVyN F4ITYT 25 ) (1)
5 SB-1080004-00  BUSHING TN 9k (n
6 400-06311 BUSH 7" 9¥a (D
7 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYE VANIF 7T ¥3a (1)
8 400-04173 LINK TAKE UP Vrsdhyy 7 (1
9 400-04174 NEEDLE BAR CRANK =N WA =25y (1
10 400-04175 NEEDLE_BAR CRANK ROD =N N =75V (1)
11 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW e vzy (D
12 SH-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR (1)
13 SB-1200008-00 BEARING amy )y rvy 1
14 SB-1200020-00 BEARING amy Iy yvn 1
15 SB-3070002-00  BEARING amy Yy ruy 2
16 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT INVERZEE R 5 2
17 236-05207 BEARING HOLDER Yy ININ TV Gk 1
18 236-36400 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AN EVAMY A 1
19 400-04171 COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW 3 1
20 400-04170 COUNTER_WEIGHT yUVZ SR 1
21 236-04309 COUPLING By v 1
22 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-% -4 1
23 400-04167 MAIN SHAFT AMYIYTh 1
24 400-04208 NEEDLE CRANK SHAFT ==V MV rIe7h 1
25 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 33 M8 L=16 1
26 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYHI7HE bh 2
27 SH-6052002-TR  SCREW M5 L=20 OYH77HE b M5X0.8 L=20 4
28 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 oyH77+E W M6 L=25 3
29 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR ASM. FYRT VI VAFAMIT-I3 1
30 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 bA%Y" M5 L=4 (2)
31 400-10435 THRUST COLLAR FYC VITYIC YEAIAN - (D)
32 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 6
33 400-04168 SPROCKET A A7°0Fyh A 1
34 400-04206 SQUARE BLOCK AVI7-7 Oy 1
35 400-08426 SQUARE BLOCK /A Mt 1
36 400-06307 SQUARE_BLOCK GUIDE AVIT-7 ayIH AN 1
37 400-06308 SQUARE_BLOCK_GUIDE B AILF~7 Dyyi 4 B 1
38 400-06300 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK SHAFT FYRVISVIY ) 1
39 $8-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 7%y 11/64-40 L=14 2
40 400-04169 TIMING BELT VAN AN 1
4] 400-04182 IDLER _ASM. TAN 573 I
42 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Ch 4 My (2)
43 400-04185 HINGE SCREW LYy Ry (N
44 400-04184 IDLER FIXED PLATE AN 537444 (D
45 400-04183 IDLER PULLEY 74N 37 -)- (1
46 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER Fa%hy Z7°uryy 9ry §))
47 NM-6100001-SD  NUT M10 oyAIFY M10 132 (D
48 110-50804 FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK AN S Ui (n
49 SM-6104352-TP  SCREW M10 L=42.5 %% M10 L=42.5 (n
50 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING auyy ¥y (2)
51 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER v b % 1
52 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 IyhrE b 1
53 400-04192 ADJUSTING SPRING 7Y ¥ ANAT W 1
54 400-04179 SUSPENSION SCREW $AN yIay Ay 2y 1
55 400-11517 NEEDLE_BAR CRANK_FELT ==N N =I5V 2T 1
56 400-08423 WASHER F % 1
57 SK-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bA%Y" M6 L=6 6



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
THABALR




REF.NO  _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRLPIION N R aty_
1 SB-1120016-00  BEARING NI 2
2 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING awpy ¥ v 2
3 SB-1150002-00  BEARING NTYY 1
4 SB-1150015-00  BEARING iy AR 1
5 400-04188 BEARING_SUPPORT ANV I 1
6 235-36204 BUSH TRV ITNT 0T vYa 2
7 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING Ch & My 2
8 400-04186 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT TITN I v ¥ T 1
9 400-04187 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT METAL TITN A VT IR TR AAN 1

10 137-29660 HOOK SLEEVE ASM. BT I9% 7 U3 1
11 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT Favhy X709 70 1
12 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER Favhy Z7°uFYh Iy 1
13 01 137-29066 HOOK COMPL. oy 1
14 G8039-870-000  CROWN KNOB X777 1
15 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MA%Y" M6 L=6 10
16 02 137-82065 HOOK COMPL. (K) YT 9(K) 1
17 145-04401 BEARING SUPPORT PATAANE NV ARTY/ 1
18 400-04180 SPROCKET_B A7°aFvh B 1
19 400-04181 SPROCKET C A7°0Fyh C 1
20 137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING FIVHhy A7 0 Voo 1
21 400-06317 WASHER 79Iy~ 1
22 400-06322 ADJUSTING SHAFT AEVEVSE VAN 1
23 400-06312 ADJUSTING_NUT T XATAYT I 1
24 SM-8080812-TP  SCREW M8X8 PA%Y" M8 L=8 1
25 400-06320 FELT Jhb 1
26 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 1
27 (CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 1
28 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN ey 1
29 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. e ur-2 73 1
30 400-06321 PIPE N A7° 1
31 400-11355 OIL_FILTER ¥19171 A 2
32 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AT 2
NOTE (F#3) 0l1....FOR LBH-1790S LBH-1790SH
02....FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792KA



5. PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS

ik Bk

Mz

29

P~
n



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . LN . SRR Qty_
1 400-05372 FEED MOTOR ASS’'Y T4-p E-423 1
2 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASS’Y 747 EVEI3 1
3 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT A TIYY AYT 2
4 145-09202 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER NARA AN - 2
5 400-04194 MOTOR_BRACKET -4-7" 5ryh 1
[§ 100-04T96 PULLEY B 7 -7- B T
7 400-04197 PULLEY_C 7 -)-C 1
8 400-04198 SUPPORT_SHAFT 35 M7 1
9 400-04200 TIMING_BELT_HOLDER LEPAVZARNE 1Y 7% S 1

10 400-04201 FEED_SHAFT 74-}" J¥7h 1
T1 A00-2212T FEED_GUIDE_SHAFT T-F 1% J%7F T
12 400-04203 FEED_BASE_ASM. S SENEY VRS 1
13 400-04204 FEED BASE T4-F AT -2 (1)
14 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING AN O ooy (3)
15 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASM. IR VOGO VATAMIT-2] 1
H 100-T0435 ~ THRUST COLLZAR FIC YTIIIC VAT ANES - [@))]
17 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MEY M5 L=4 (2)
18 400-04205 WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER Y-17507" ¥%97- 1
19 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IV ¥AR 1
20 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyh773E bh M4X0.7 L=6 4
71 SH-6040802 TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TIHTTFE R A
22 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 myH27H b M4X0.7 L=10 6
23 SH-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 uYhI7HE kb M6 L=10 3
24 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 UHITHE Wb 1
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MFY 3
7% SH-8060612-TP SCREW W6 1=6 Ny W6 L=6 T
27 400-04199 TIMING BELT LIEZAENE ] 1
28 SM-5040550-TP SCREW M4 L=5 37" M4 L=5 4
29 400-04266 ASSY_PBL_GEAR_MODULE PBL ¥ 7€ 2~ 1
30 400-05373 CLAMP MOTOR ASS’Y I5V7 E-3-73 (1)
3T 400-04273 PBL_FRONT_LINK PBL 70V NIVT [@Y)]
32 400-04291 PBL GEAR § PBL 7 S (1)
33 400-04275 PBL_GEAR_SHAFT PBL ¥ 7947} (n
34 400-04282 PBL_L-LINK PBL L )v7 (1)
35 400-04270 PBL_LONG ROD PBL nv7* my} @]
36 400-04278 PBL_SENSOR_PLATE PBL ¥V ¥-7V-F (OB
37 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uYAs73E Ah M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
38 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 A7 HE bh M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
39 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 Mg (5)
40 SD-0800326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.2 37" D8 H3.2 (4)
4T 400-04789 ASSY PBL GEAR T PBL¥ 7 L -
42 400-04267 ASSY_PBL_MOTOR BASE PBL £-&-A" 273 @8]
43 122-59008 PIN, SHORT =TT ayhyagy vt v (4y) i
44 400-05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASS’Y 7507 Xv¥-73 1
45 400-19551 SLIDE_ROLLER AAN B-7 1
15 139-76308 TOLTAR T 0-5-27 7 T
47 400-04281 PBL_COIL_SPRING PBL 21127° Vv 2° 1
48 400-04285 PBL_FINGER_GUARD PBL 743" -%" -} 1
49 400-04276 PBL_GUIDE PBL #° 4} 1
50 400-04280 PBL_LIFTING PLATE PBL V7742 7° L-} 1
51 400-04279 PBL_NETAL PBL %W T
52 400-04274 PBL_POSITION_BRACKET PBL & 3" Yay7* s49h 1
53 400-04271 PBL_PRESSER BAR PBL 7° Ly¥7n - 1
54 400-04283 PBL_ROLLER_BASE PBL p-3-A" -% 1
55 400-04286 PBL_ROLLER_SHAFT PBL n-5-947} 1
56 400-04277 PBL_SENSOR_BASE PBLEVF-~" =% T
57 400-04272 PBL_SPRING_REGULATOR PBL #aytyiy 1
58 400-04287 PBL,_WORK_CLAMP_ARM PBL 7-725Y7° 7-A 1
59 400-04288 PBL_WORK_CLAMP_ARM_SHAFT PBL ¥-775Y7° 7-A¥% 7} 1
60 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FATIRY bAX 1
3! SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 =8 7T FR Wh T
62 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 uIhy7HE b M4X0.7 L=16 1
63 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 L33y M5 L=8 2
64 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 U774 Wb M5X0.8 L=10 4
65 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyH77}4 A M5X0.8 L=12 4
[ SH-8050602-TP SCREW W5 L=6 FA37" M5X0.8 =6 7
67 400-20310 UTT_CLOSE_CAM B ISEIS 1)) 1
68 SD-0800326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.2 3> D8 H3.2 1
69 SH-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 ARy 1
70 02 D1511-772-KA0 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ATTY(2K) (73) 1
7T BISIT-772-000-4 OLDER TFI7Y m
72 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AT MIYI{E A 3 (2)
73 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET P1I Ar 7ve v B (2)
74 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING 32952052\ 3 (D
75 02 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L3y 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
7% 0T DISTT-T7T-RAD & “WORK CLANP CHECK HOLDER ASW, A¥L7Y 7T (1K) T
77 B1511-771-000-B PRESSER FOOT A¥17y (1)
78 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AL MR A 3 (2)
79 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI I 73V B (2)
80 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING AT IV N (1)
3 [ SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3732-56 L= 1.0 v7%7 3732756 L=1.9 Z
82 01 B1552-781-000-4 PRESSER ¥z 1
83 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 &3y D=7.94 H=2 1
84 02 D1508-772-K00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) A K 1
85 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MRy 1
86 400-04195 SENSOR_PLATE TF-TT-F T
87 SB-3070002-00 BEARING amy ) ruy 2
88 SB-4080001-00 BEARING oy ¥y rvk 1
NOTE (#E) 01....FOR LBH-1790S LBH-1780S
02....FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792KFH

-10 -



6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHEERRERALR

- 18 ’ N
( 2/__ ’ ©—13 . 9 ///
J’ 3_} - é—-13 % P

—36

-11 —



REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _________. LSRN T D Oty
1 400-04223 Z1GZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY SAAR MUMNE ¥ bradd /H] 1
2 400-04378 ZIGZAG ROD ASM. PA/AR a8 TINEH] (N
3 400-04379 Z1GZAG ROD ¥ uyh (1
4 235-30405 SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH PIK GIYT R AT pEEY Y TYa (2)
5 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A PYTILVEYYT 7A (2)
6 01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B M7IVYEYY 7B (2)
7 01 235-44307 JUNCTION SHAFT C ISV S S ¢ (2)
8 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D NIV VEYY 4D (2)
9 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT XY ¥AZ M3 L=10 (1)

10 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 oYRI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 (6)
11 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FA R M5 L=16 D
12 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uYRITHE Wb (n
13 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AR (4)
14 400-04376 SENSOR PLATE Yy #-7° -} (N
15 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY =N VAV BVE-73 (hH
16 400-04380 ZIGZAG LEVER REAR ¥y -y (D
17 400-04375 MOTOR BASE E-4n =% (1)
18 400-04377 MOTOR LEVER E-AUN - (1
19 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS’Y SEIND I S VAR 2. VS (1)

20 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhr7HE b M6 L=10 3

21 400-04224 ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT ASM. A A AV I

22 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 Y73y M5X0.8 19z (1)

23 400-04373 ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT VALAR M AR VIS S A (D

24 400-04374 Z1GZAG_STUD VAR WAl 2 TI N (D

25 400-04214 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ==N N =a30Yay 1

26 SM-6040750-TP  SCREW M4 L=7 3%y M4 L=7 1

27 400-04209 NEEDLE BAR ROD RN TN ST 1

28 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK WA 1

29 400-04222 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY =N N =TV-A3 1

30 400-04212 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ==} N =7b-4 (1)

31 400-04213 NEEDLE BAR METAL ==} N A0 (2)

32 400-04221 SUPPORT SHAFT ¥ -+ Iy 7b 1

33 400-04218 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. RSt AR RV 1

34 400-04216 BUSHING ARSIV 1

35 400-04217 BUSHING REAR 7 Iy 7 1

36 400-04215 NEEDLE BAR . 1

37 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J nY DPX5 #11J 1

38 137-06403 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE NIF Y IRIN TYH 1

39 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 tI%y" M3 L=5 1

40 CS-1501181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 ZFZM5~ D=15 1

41 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 ARy 2

42 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 4

NOTE (7¥&2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI H,

-12 -



7.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

B0 BEfR

- 13-



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . _ DESCRIPTION __________._ LS . S Qy_ _
1 400-29904 ASSY_UTT_MODULE B Y9{hEYEY 2-W73B 1
2 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥ 8hA7 3 (1)
3 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VA VIV n
4 NH-6040000-SN NUT M4 myhs3yh M4 (2)
5 NH-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyhs#yh M5X0.8 1y2 (4)
6 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 S 7 3 4.3X9X%0.8 6))
7 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 IRV bAZ M3 L=10 (D
8 SD-0600266-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H2.6 yal -z292% D6 H2.6 ()
9 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t3%y" M4 L=6 (2)

10 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 YAy FE b MAX0.7 L=6 (2)
11 SH-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 7919 M4 L=8 (0
12 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhIIFE bh (4)
13 SE-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 LIRy M4 L=12 (2)
14 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 oY FIRE Wb (2)
15 SH-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 L33y M5 L=8 (2)
16 SE-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 73777 W M5X0.7 L=8 (2)
17 400-04400 ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM B UTTYY-27-4BS3 (1)
18 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 aYAITHE A M4X0.7 L=6 (1)
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M3y M5 L=4 (2)
20 S¥-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MRS (4)
21 SP-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 SYal& —x792%9 D6 H3. 2 D
22 SD-0800406-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 yald -2y D8 H4 (n
23 SD-0801506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D& H15 Yaly -229a2% D8 H5 (3)
24 112-72507 SPRING A7) Un - n 3 (1)
25 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 Z7AMI7- D=8 W=9 N
26 400-04235 UTT ARM A UTTY-3A @)
27 400-04238 UTT_ARM B UTT7-AB (1)
28 400-04293 UTT BASE PLATE UTTA -X7° b=} (D
29 400-04254 UTT CAM ROLLER UTTHAD-5- (2)
30 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT UTTHAE-5-7%7h (2)
31 400-15702 UTT_RATCH PLATE_B 99179 F (5B e
32 400-04294 UTT RELEASE ARM A UTTPY-27-hA (1
33 400-04264 UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE UTTYY-ZLA" -A* =% (1)
34 400-04265 UTT RELEASE LEVER SHAFT UTTHY-ALN -3% 7} ()
35 400-04292 UTT SENSOR BASE UTTEY¥-A" - (1)
36 400-04296 UTT_SUPPORT_ARM SPRING UTTHE -F7-327° VU7 (D
37 400-04234 UTT SUPPORT SHAFT UTTHE -3y 7h (1)
38 400-04248 UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 4 UTTHAN Y3y RyY) and (2)
39 400-04252 UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9 UTTHAN® Yoy A7) 299 (1)
40 400-04247 UTT SUSPENSION SHOULDER SCREW UTTH AN yyavyals -x7) 2% (n
41 400-04244 UTT THREAD PULLING LINK A UTTALY N 7° VU7 UvrA (MO
42 400-04245 UTT THREAD PULLING LINK B UTTALY D 7° 9y Yy 7B (1)
43 400-04236 UTT X-CAM UTT X-}4 (1)
44 400-04297 UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER UTT Y-} 947" 0-5- (D
45 400-04298 UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT UTT Y-} 547" Y%7} (1)
X3 400-05374 UT TRIM MOTOR A5S Y UTN) AE-473 @)
47 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASS’Y UThY Aev¥-73 (1)
48 400-28634 ASSY _UTT_RELEASE LEVER B NIETFLN -73B (0
49 400-04229 ASSY UTT CAM UTTHAZR (1)
50 400-04240 ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM UTTAV b 7 Wy 7-M3 (1)
51 400-04226 ASSY UTT CAM ARM UTTHAT-A)3 €]
52 400-04232 ASSY UTT SUPPORT ARK UTTHF -h7-403 (1)
53 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4, 3X12X1 LI p 3 4.3X12X1 (D
54 400-15674 UTT_RATCH_STOPPER YILMEYTYFAR A (1)
55 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 DYHI775 bh M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
56 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EF AbAY 3 I
57 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyhy+yh M5X0.8 192 1
58 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyHI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 1
59 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L73y° M4 L=6 1
60 SH-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 nyHr7HE Wb M5X0.7 L=8 1
61 400-28636 UTT_GUIDE_SHAFT B IS S 1
62 400-04249 UTT SUSPENSION PLATE UTTHAA Y33y 7" b=} 1
63 400-04243 UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER UTTAVY ) 7 Yy ba - 1
64 400-04246 UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT UTTALY N 7 9y 337k 1
65 400-04250 UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING UTThIN-70-X" Z7° Yy 1
66 400-04297 UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER UTT_Y-V 547 o—5- 1
67 400-04298 UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT UTT_Y-} 547" 337} 1
68 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYhr7HE W M5X0.8 L=12 3
69 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING FAVEYL U - 3 1
70 400-04255 ASSY UTT TRIMMER UTThYV-73 1

-14 -



8.BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

TR B

167@

1
I_____*——L_‘_—_I

49 -50

~ 15—



SL-4031081-SC

SCREW M3 X 10

FAT YT tAZ M3 L=10

EF. NO _ _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ _ _____ BDESCRIPTION ______ ___._ LIS . S Qty_ _
1 400-04330 BTT_DRIVE_UNIT BTT }* 347" 229} 1
2 400-04332 ASSY_BTT_DRIVE_CAM BTT M 547" %A (0
3 400-04336 ASSY_BTT DRIVE LEVER BIT M 947" bn - n
4 400-04329 BTT_DRIVE_LINK BTT } 347" ¥v7 n
5 400-04331 BTT_DRIVE_UNIT_BASE BIT b 947" 229ha° -% (1)
[] 400-04340 ASSY_BTT_RELEASE_LEVER BIT VY7V~ =73 m
7 400-04343 BTT_RELEASE_LINK F BTT LI7RYYY_F (@]
8 400-04344 BTT_RELEASE LINK R BIT VI729¥7_R (1)
9 137-37408 LINK ROD ATV (D

10 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 oo M4 (1
T NM-6050001-3P NUT M5 uy577I} M5X0.8 1y (2)
12 400-05375 LT TRIM MOTOR ASS'Y LT pJAe-2-73 @)
13 (@)
14
15
16
17
18

SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ayhoyrE bh M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YRy Ah (4)

SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 X% M5 L=4 3]

SM-9040700-SP HEXAGONAL BOLT ayRoE Wb (n

400-04335 SENSOR_FITTING PLATE BT YV-7454v7° 7 V- BT (1)
19 400-05381 LT TRIM SENSOR ASS’Y LT MALY$-73 (n
20 SD-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 %7 D8 HI10 (2)
21 200-04299 STOPPER_PIN SIS 4] [€))
22 400-04254 UTT_CAM_ROLLER UTT »An-5- (2)
23 400-04253 UTT_CAM_ROLLER_SHAFT UTT #Am-3-3%7h (2)
24 SD-0800296-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9 %" D8 H2.9 (1
25 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 (2)
26 WP-0430801-5C WASHER Z.3X9X0.8 ST ¥ 7 4.3%X0X0.8 3]
27 400-21998 THROAT_PLATE BASE UNIT N{RA {22y} 1
28 400-22323 BT _CLAMP B YRLMEYIN VB (1
29 400-04309 BT_CLAMP_LEVER BT 737" bn° - (N
30 400-22322 BT_PULLER_B 44230 V15B (1)
3T 400-04321 ASSY BT _RELEASE_ARM BT IUAZ7-4 Q)]
32 400-04308 BT_TRIMMER LINK BT NJv-9v/ )
33 400-29613 CLAMP_SPRING BIILAN & n
34 B1623-180-000 WASHER FANEY ¥ (1
35 B3013-141-HOA WASHER Lsmyh Aoh 3 ¥ 0 % (1
36 400-04311 BT TRIMMER BT MR- M
37 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 Vyyy- 4.3X12X1 (3)
38 WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4 .5X20X1 L % 4.5X20X1 n
39 400-04306 BTT_LEVER BIT V1 - (n
40 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 FARY M4 L=4 (3)
41 S¥-6040450-17 SCREW M4 L=4 X M4 L4 [€))
42 $D-0250101-SP HINGE SCREW 2 VEy D=2.5 H=1 (@))
43 $D-0500166-TP SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1.6 3 D5 HL.6 (n
44 SD-0500167-TP SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1.6 3y D5 H1.6 (D
45 400-04327 SUSPENSION_SCREW 3 (2)
456 400-04301 ASSY_THROAT PLATE_BASE TA=-}7° D-T A —37% M
47 400-04324 OIL_SHIELD HAT-IN 1
48 SM-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 7%y M3 L=4 2
49 01  400-27553 THROAT PLATE(179085) N42(179085) 1
50 02 400-27554 THROAT PLATE(1790K5) N4 1790K5) 1
51 WP-0430800-3C WASHER M4 YF T 5 aF Ah W4 p)
52 400-04345 PICKER BASE A7 BTNV 1
53 400-04347 PICKER_BASE_FITTNG_PLATE [ RN R R T 1
54 137-27102 STOPPER A IEE IR A 1
55 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE YEY ¥ MAR 4 1
56 SH-4030455-3N SCREW M3 L=4 T 1%y W3 =4 T
57 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 1330 M4 L=6 1
58 SM-4041050-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FA 3y M4 L=10 2
59 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 £33y M4 L=6 1
60 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 Y33y M4 L=12 1
61 SH-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.38 L=8 k777 % Bk W5X0.7 L=8 3
62 SD-0800296-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9 3 D8 H2.9 4
63 400-11327 PICKER_SPRING e yh-n % 1
64 145-16801 SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE TUX VALyFAYLR 1
65 SM-5030355-SE SCREW NAYY R 1
6 NM-6040001-3D “NOT W4 Rt W4 T
67 $D-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 37 D8 H10 1
68 400-04327 SUSPENSION_SCREW 3 2
69 400-04299 STOPPER _PIN Ahyn -ty 1
70 400-04164 OIL_TANK_ASM, LR YR 1
71 400-04163 OTL_TANK_PLATE TRV TT" V=% T
72 SL-6040892-TN SCREW ¥ RYRAYHITHE W 6
73 400-04328 PICKER_BASE_STOPPER A SN 74 1
74 HX-0033800-0C PARTS LI 1
75 HX-0033800-00 STUD Ny -y 1
76 SH-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 3y N4 L=4 q
77 400-04346 PICKER e yh- : 1
78 400-04348 PICKER_ACTUATING LEVER ©IR-TI$2TF4VI U - 1
79 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER %2223V A 1
80 400-04349 PICKER_ACTUATING L _LINK CYR=-7IFaTF4v L Yy 1

NOTE () 01....FOR LBH-17908 LBH-1750SF

02....FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792KF

- 16 -



9. CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS
YD A ABER

17—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ __ . DESCRIPTION _________. SR S S Qty
1 400-04381 KNIFE SOL ASM. FATIV AN 43 1
2 400-04384 CUSION 7yyay ()
3 400-04382 SOLENOID AN (D
4 400-09788 KNIFE_HOLDER FTEIR - (1
5 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 oyh7IYh M8 3ya (2)
6 400-04383 PLATE A 7° V-FA (D
7 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oyhs7HE b M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
8 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYAr7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 (1
9 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 uYhryFE b M6 L=10 (3)

10 400-04387 SENSOR SLIT PLATE Y-2Yyh 7 L-h (1)
11 400-04385 SOLENOID BASE VUM 8= (D
12 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR ANV (1
13 400-04386 SENSOR PLATE Yv¥-7 b=} (D
14 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FNT IRV LA (n
15 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD ByA-ty¥Y afyha-p (1
16 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A% 1/2 I
17 400-04394 KNIFE BAR F{IN - 1
18 400-04396 KNIFE BAR BASE F{TN =a" =3 1
19 400-04397 KNIFE BAR BRACKET HTIN =7 Fhy} 1

20 400-04398 KNIFE BAR BUSH F{IN =7 y¥a 1

21 137-46508 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK S N 2

22 400-04390 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER HIN =N SV LA - 1

23 400-04219 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER ASM. SRR N ZA AT Al ) S S

24 400-04391 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW VYRRV (D

25 137-50807 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER AZTR LN - APIN (1

76 400-04210 KNITFE BAR SUPPORT SHAFT FITN —FF =3Iy 7h 1

27 400-40276 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING AZE YA 1

28 400-04393 KNIFE FITTING BASE FATT19F4VI A =3 1

29 400-04395 KNIFE LEVER SHAFT F{TVN =337 1

30 NM-6060002-SD  NUT M6 YIS M6 2y 1

31 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4, 3X9X0.8 vS¥ ¥ F 4.3X9X0.8 i

32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3¥ b 3 5X10.5X1 1

33 400-04392 BELL CRANK SHAFT INS VYA 4

34 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhITHE b 2

35 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 YhI7HE Wb M6 L=12 1

36 SM-6061200-SP SCREW ¥5%7" M6 L=12 1

37 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAXY" M6 L=6 4

38 SM-9040700-SP  HEXAGONAL BOLT oy Vb 1

39 SD-0400506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D4 H5 Yalg =27V 2% D4 Hb 1

40 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYHI7FE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 5

41 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 ISESA 5

49 400-04389 SPRING byl MM 1

43 400-06315 SQUARE BLOCK A79xy7 0y 1

44 400-04211 SUPPORT GUIDE e -M AN 1

45 137-38802 SUSPENSION SCREW Az e S ANVENE YY) 1

46 400-04179 SUSPENSTON SCREW AN VYay Ay 2y 1

47 CS-1201171-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 25AMIF- D=12 W=11 1

48 400-06313 COLLAR 5~ 1

—18 -



10.TABLE COMPONENTS

Ji e e

-19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS S S aty _ _
1 400-06306 TABLE F=7" N 1
2 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 ayke vEY 4
3 111-55108 DRAWER €23 1
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LE Y ¥ 2
5 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 vhE7%Y D=3.1 L=16 6
6 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER AT IARIN - 1
7 B8101-771-0A0  T-STAND COMPL. T$y2yy1° 9 1
8 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T¥r7(73) (1)
9 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT YRy IFYI 9 3% (1)

10 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT YIXYIIYI Y kA (1)
11 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT YFAYEIT Y ¥ N
12 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT JFIFYT Y A Y (N
13 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 1 Y#ay (n
14 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y4 IFaY (1)
15 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 M A ¥y (4)
16 170-07402 NUT 44h7 I (2)
17 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 [ A S (4)
18 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR bk 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
19 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Y7 Y% F3-v95% 43 (4)

20 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 ayhr+Ih (1)

21 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VER VA L] (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Salb M YE )5 U AN (12)

23 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. ZxY73y N & (v ) n

24 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. ZXY73ay A 4 h(rya ) (1

25 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VXA L (2)

26 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD N (N

27 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7 YY1 (2)

28 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. INE S 10 A0 (1)

29 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TIMA FavreIn v (1

30 NM-60806721-SE  NUT M8 ayhrIye M8 (2)

31 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oYyh7E Wk M6 L=12 (2)

32 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 ayHrE Wb M8 L=20 (2)

33 WP-0671016-SE - WASHER 6.7X13X1 3% 7 % 6.7X13X1 (2)

34 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NMEFH % 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3P % 8.6X16X1.4 (2)

37 400-03491 ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL 4% ¥ yayn &3 1

38 137-31906 SPRING PILREY R o095 eyn I x o (1)

39 B2583-210-D00  SPRING AHIN X (n

40 NM-6060001-CP  NUT M6 Iyh7}ybh M6 (1)

41 400-04360 PEDAL FRAME IS S 17 (N

42 400-04361 PEDAL FRAME A N BTL-A A (1)

43 400-04362 PEDAL FRAME B AR 7V-A B (N

44 400-04363 PEDAL FRAME GUIDE N LTV-AF AN (n

45 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR ANV (2)

46 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IR YA (N

47 SL-6031042-TN  SCREW ¥ 2I¥IHITHE b (1

48 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW NAYR 3 (3)

49 SM-6050652-TP  HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 OINTTFIHE Wb (4)

50 400-04364 SENSOR DETECTING PLATE YV¥-F 4Fr3ay7e L~} (3)

51 SD-1000646-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D10 H6.4 Yald -27Y2% D10 H6.4 (n

52 400-04299 STOPPER PIN ARYN ~p° Y (1)

53 400-04327 SUSPENSION SCREW AN YYavRIYay (2)

54 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 whE7%Y D=4.8 L=20 2

- 20—



11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HAEAR Y 7 2B R

—-21 -



400-03451
400-03452
400-03453
SL-4040891-5C
SL-4040891-SC

CONTROL BOX

CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER
CONTROL BOX REAR COVER
SCREW M4 L=8

SCREW M4 L=8

M380T-475-000
SH-6083002-TN
WS-0820002-KR
WP-0841601-SC

a/ho-AE 9%

I/M-AE yIATUINEA -
Ivpa=-NE 9IRITHN -

¥ 39% Fa a3y M4 L=8
30 RV SN 230 M4 L=8

x PLATE
SCREW M8 L=30
SPRING WASHER, M8
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6

7 VIIR yTANIITIR
yhy7HE A M8 L=30
NE¥ % 8.2X15.4X2
LI xR M8

M4206-461-000 WASHER ENYA IR R ]

400-034T2 VAINPCB AASSTY MTEN VAT

SL-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b R9% FaT 230 M4 L=8

400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC ¥n° v AJ3

SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ H 9% FA 237 M4 L=8 1

01 400-00056

FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y

FLT-T ¥n v A3

05 400-00046

FLT-S PCEAASSY

FLT-S 3A77 A7X

NHHN»«HA.:;quNmmm»—u—-o»—q»-}»haa.&h»—a-hm»—u—w—

SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ ¥ 3% FA 137 M4 L=
18 HX-0033900-00 STUD ¥A° YD -y
19 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 7593 Y5Hoh Md
20 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y 77YE-5-03
21 HN-0004800-10 FIRGER GUIDE T8 % ~§
22 SL-4043591-5C SCREW ¥ 3% 237
23 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 7359 ¥5tyh M4
24 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 FA' I3 LA M3X0.5 L=30
25 400-05404 FAN HOTOR BRACKET T7VE-3-7" S5 9h
26 06 CH-Z00T000-01 PE MARK TABEL PEN-75-T
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ O 3% Fa 13 M4 L=8
23 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 y¥a
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 2-} pAq2
30 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 PN I3Y vAX M4X0.7 L=10
3T 0T 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS"Y ETVA ) 22 T
32 06 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y FA° VIl 1PY3 1
33 04  400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS'Y $8°V3-) 1P220V)3 1
34 HX-0041000-0A BUSHING AM-Y-77" yyvy 1
35 08 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS"Y FLT-SDC 3-} P73 1
36 400-05394 FLT-3DC CORD S ASS"Y FLT-SDC 3-F 73 T
37 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAIN 3-}* P73 1
38 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAIN 3-}* $73 1
39 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR AS. N RRYE-73 1
40 400-03485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM, RV YYI{3A73 (1)
7T W4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE NP i 0% 2 o 09)
42 M4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER AR - (@3]
43 M4004-461-000 PEDAL RING Ny (1
44 ¥4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK F Va-A0v (1
45 H4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING YI73IA § (1)
6 SH-403080T=SF SCREW H3X0.5 =8 FRIXy WIX0 5 L8 @3]
47 SM-8040802 -TP SCREW M4X8 PARY MAX0.7 L=8 (2)
43 8V-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ IR iy (2)
49 06  HX-0015100-0A CABLE PARTS VIRUN <y 1
50 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FA IRV ¥AX M4 L=16 3
5T HX-00TES00-00 BUSH Tyva T
52 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥H % N 23 M4 L=g 1
53 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE TLYI b 3
54 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 27 (¥3-) 2
55 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-23-7 1
11 Z00-034538 WASK SEAT, TR 10
57 0l M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH. 7 UE V-7 W3 1
58 06  400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS'Y 78 V-7 MIESR 1
59 04 M9024-580-040 POWER CABLE ASH. 100V 7 YE YE-7" 1 100VaBs3 1
60 03 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, 100V395° v5° va-}* 73 1
6T 03 WI0TY-5BU-0A0 EARTT CABLE ASH, Yo7 7257 W3 T
62 06  SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23S €A M4 L=10 1
63 05  CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) 55 VTISLIIT-1(25) 1
64 05  CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7 YTYFI94I-1 1
65 02 CM-3001004-01 DENGER LABEL 3 (LARGE) 7 UF RRIVIN M3 (R 1) 1
56 03 BWE-UTIO0000 VOLTAGE TNDICKTTON SEAL FYTIeEYy y-I AVy5 100V T
67 01 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 Y7Yeayy y-1 3y9200V 1
63 07  400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM. 7Y JLVAYR 1
69 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 5 YTY eayy 74 A (1)
70 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.154 250V REF. NO.112 v1-2 (3.15A4) (1)
71 AF-0030002-00 FUSE 7K (2207240V) IIE Y ¥i-3 -
72 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 54 va-x BA (D
73 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B VYRR UB(73) (1)
74 MAO- 11532000 CORD STAPLE b AT A (3)
75 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YAESRY D=5.1 L=20 (2)
6 WTS-HIT00003 BOLT TF U9 o))
77 SH-6084002 -TN SCREW M8 L=40 BYA27HE W M8 L=40 %))
78 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 Y % (2)
79 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 152 2 ST ST BT (1)
80 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, ¥8 N3 % 8.2K15.4X2 (3)
3T ~—NE-6080002-5C NUT W3 TFTFIT W8 137 )
82 08  HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Z{9¥ 1
83 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (5220 ST ST 4
84 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 DYR99h M8 132 8
85 08 400-03480 RATING LABEL A FPIANY A 1
86 05 400-03481 RATTNG LABEL B SRR B T
87 06  400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V7 753-b 73 1
88 06  E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 2F- (¥3-) 1
89 0l CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 5 VTIFIIAI-N 1
90 06  HN-0024600-00 CORES 724V 1
NOTE (3:3) 01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢) B/ AER(36)
02....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢), i/ AE(34),
USE IN JAPAN(1¢) AAR(1s)

03....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1¢) BAR(1¢)

04....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ ) A (18)

05....FOR EXPORT(1¢ ),CE Bi(1s),CEE

06....FOR CE CEM

07....ACCESSORIE PARTS HES

08....FOR EXPORT(14 /3¢ ), Bit(l1e/3¢),

USE IN JAPAN(1¢/3¢)

—-99 —



12. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BER Y 7 AR R

—-93 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _ ________ | LA . S Qty_ _
I 01 400-03465 OPERATION PANEL A ASS’Y AN L=-Yayne jMA3 1
2 400-03434 PANEL1 PCB A ASS'Y N EV1EN VAR (N
3 400-03441 PANEL2 PCB ASS’Y I VL INVY R (D
4 400-03460 PANEL SHEET 33 28 (1
5 400-03462 LCD SHEET LCDY-} (1)
6 HG-0074700-00 LCD MODULE LCDEY" 2-)) (N
7 400-03464 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE AN V=Yavk yrx7yn -5-% (1)
8 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASFE ASM. VAbe MV LY LYY VR (N
g M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE VOEE v I AVRY - (1

10 M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET BTSN (2)

11 M1032-580-000 VOLUME TONGUE I EISEE (D

12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 AYe Viy D=3-24 L=10 (6)

13 M1017-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. SISV VEC VR 1

14 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YVEZ:Y D=4.1 L=32 2

NOTE (k&)

OI....FOR STANDARD PANEL MODEL

- 924 —

R VAW i



13. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

B S 2OVEIR

— 95



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. .. _ DESCRIPTION _ ____ .. __. LA S S Qty
1 01 400-09938 IP-200A ASSY IP-200A73(LBH) 1
2 400-00131 NAME PLATE ALY (N
3 400-00132 OPERATION_PANEL F AN L=Yayne 3UF (n
4 400-00133 INSERT _NUT Foh (8)
5 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL A9FN RN (1)
6 400-00134 TTP_H FELT TTP H71l} (2)
7 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT TTP V7zl}h (2)
8 400-00136 KEY SHEET ¥-b (1)
9 400-00137 LCD BASE PLATE LCDA* 244 (1)

10 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE F-7° (3)
11 A3950-010-0A0 LCD IXyays (x7° b4 (1
12 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT 33y YA M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
13 400-00139 STUD A3y (6)
14 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET Y- (1)
15 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY (1)
16 400-00141 OPERATION PANEL R AN b=Yaymn FAR @)
17 400-00142 SM_COVER SMAn - (n
18 400-00143 SERIAL COVER JYTVIN - (1
19 400-00144 OPERATION_PANEL_MAGNET AN L=Yayne 37 29k (1)
20 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA* 233 tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
21 400-00146 LCD_CABLE ASS’Y LCDY-7" VI3 (D
22 400-00148 PANEL PCB_A ASS’Y N FNEN VASS (1)
NOTE (3E32) 01....FOR IP PANEL MODEL IPN 3048

- 26—



14. WIRING DIAGRAM

LA

BOS-FALLRE

B

(=2}
<

B4 -CR4NSTE
ntI«m/DlBlm{

—

B1-CHENSTES- 1D
BL£L P Y THE- HFIEINT_\
o
wn
L I e

<t
B -CBe 4L AWEYY

seaygrcopy [ F—a—

P~

<
Becavgomss [ —
B4cavgobyT [
mecavunTYs [ f——a—
pocawnng [

BHAAVEORY

BYS-2ALLEE @

D
[47]

o WEUY hria
Lo

48

6

4)45
o)

114243 |4

€

40|4

3

BLs -2 4L

8

AFrARLEY ﬂDJ.l 4 |
d¥

AFrARYEOY H_H_/'J,|
Bs-20B¥L ﬂD/'quT"

7.3

[GOND

4135|363

B-TNTUH HDJ,‘
werm |

333
2

T
CEND

32

o 1
_ _
S | W (MEUY LA
_ a;_-nmwmﬁ 2w o |
© [P¥NO | d9 (4 -4 s) 0
o _ - - o~
pog | ! LIND _ |
_ (awvod etpapirIeus)| dog ! _
{
| o | T g
“ (WLym ey & g _
ey
_ ~ wuw,{  Gfws-cax
| H$RE e _||l e
| oo |
_ 5 d& | E 46 _
e | _ Bé-acic B 9ND  FIND _
| ‘ _ EIJ,I& =] BS-3rLL _
o<t
w0 ] _ _5 PEND @ 5 &z |
" _ |l Wd6-37dc|@ B < OLND _
| BY00Z-dI | | lgEND wdo (ovir) - _
| | oD |
_ mmmm Ly N 492 BaArangy |
| @ __|oooo __ £ g ™
o 0000 _ m — _
|
s e |
” BYYGAuHE | | B i%iﬂﬁ _
— _ LD o _
alw BAS-CANI-NIVRH _ e - _
_ o - — ] — pooy] |
19D o N0 BSi-CNIVH-90S BS{-COGS-11d
o _ dov T ds e fiooe] | —
e | BEA-CUNI-NIVHA | e N L | o L o _ ~
I i3 _ ZEND I TV £IND END N
[
29D o _ BEND _—!E;E-EZE
| — = ) ] ,
BYS-CLINI-NIVR Bdi-CNIVH-00S Bdy-C0aS-174 | Bi-CEEZE
A dg + NI OV
m _ o “ W— " " | Li ¢ H * N _ .v\ mn“ mmmm /
L [en] t ) I | -
£OND © | LoND LEND — | LN = L] A o
N . 0
BRELN | I Bvasniva BY§E0AS o [ avegoa | .
| ~|/ |||||| ¢ I o N
Bvroyse | B < | o~ °
© Lo o ®
o ~ T
) -]

-927 -



1 03  400-03454 CONTROL BOX A ASM, TTYYUE yIAAIR 1
2 04 400-03456 CONTROL BOX C ASM. 7 YIYE 9 rACHR 1
3 05 400-03455 CONTROL BOX B ASM. TYVUE yIABIR 1
4 03 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥n" vA73 (D
5 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S¥n" vAY3 (1)
6 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC¥N” VAR (1)
7 400-03412 MAIN PCB A ASS’Y AMYEN VAIZ (n
8 07 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-}' PJ3 (1
9 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}" §73 (1)
10 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAINa-p P73 (1)
11 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS7Y SDC-MAINI-}" S73 (n
12 400-03491 ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL 45 7 Java 4y (D
13 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM. ATATRVE-23 (N
14 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7vE-8-73 (N
15 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y TrvE-A-73 (1)
16 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS’Y V4vA& -3~} 73 (N
17 05 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V79%a-b 43 (N
18 02 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. VYA BV VA 1
19 04 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V TVET V-7 b 100Vays3 1
20 05 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS’Y N I-5-7" WEIR 1
21 01  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100vayy-za-p 73 1
22 03  400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y A Y-1-p" 3PY3 1
23 04 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS’Y N y-1-1 1P220V/3 I
24 05 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y N Y-1-p° 1PF3 1
25 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACY-¥* -4 1
26 400-05397 MAIN-INT CORD A ASS'Y MAIN-INTa-M AJ3 1
27 400-05398 MAIN-INT CORD B ASS’'Y MAIN-INTa2-}p" By3 1
28 400-05399 MAIN-INT CORD D ASS’Y MAIN-INTa2-} DJ3 1
29 08 400-03465 OPERATION PANEL A ASS’Y AN Y=Yayn® 3hA73 I
30 G5001-198-0A0-A  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. NS A 1
31 400-03422 INT PCB ASS’Y INT%N VI3 1
32 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS’Y =N VRV - 8-03 1
33 400-056372 FEED MOTOR ASS’Y 74-h E-4-73 1
34 400-05373 CLAMP MOTOR ASS'Y 7797 -4-3 1
35 400-05374 UT TRIM MOTOR ASS’Y UThIAR-4-73 1
36 400-05375 LT TRIM MOTOR ASS”Y LTh A®-4-73 1
37 400-04382 SOLENOID ZELN 1
38 400-06261 ASSY AT SOLENOID ATYVI4b 73 1
39 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS’Y AN TTVE-R-AY3 1
40 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY =N ARV Rv-03 1
41 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASS’'Y 74 ¥v¥-73 1
42 400-05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASS’Y 7797 k-3 1
43 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASS’Y UTh AkYH-73 1
44 400-05381 LT TRIM SENSOR ASS’Y LTh Ay ¥-73 1
45 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAbevy 1
46 400-03499 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A AVyN 7T V477 47 78-A 1
47 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD hyA-tv¥-y afvha-p 1
48 320-02354 SWITCH ASM, 1F7 " TAYRLYFI3 1
49 400-03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASS’Y Y7711y F93 1
50 400-05400 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ¥ =X Z4yFY afvha-p 1
51 400-03497 SAFETY SWITCH JOINT CORD : Y-77(RYFY a4V hI-N 1
52 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASS'Y AYh 77VE-4-B73 1
53 01  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vay7 v va-h 73 1
54 09 400-09938 IP-200A_ASSY IP-200A73(LBH) 1
NOTE (#32) Ob....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V) HA M (1¢100V)
02....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢ 200V) wri/ HA (36 200V)
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V) HAHMH(1L¢100V)
FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢ 200V) /B A3 200V)
04....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 220~240V) Hi A (1 ¢ 220~240V)
05....FOR CE(1 ¢ 230V) CEA (1 ¢ 230V)
06....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 220~240V) & (16 220~240V)
FOR CE(1 ¢ 230V) CEM(1¢230V)
07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢ 200V), B/ B A (3 ¢ 200V),
EXPORT(1 ¢ 220~240V), B (1¢220~240V),
USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V) HAM(1¢100V)
08....FOR STANDARD PANEL MODEL BN VR
09....FOR IP PANEL MODEL IPS ANV

— 98 —



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

e B AR

oINEKa

18-21-22 33

19

-99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _______ __. LI T SR |5 A
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VA ARA VI LA 1
2 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b F4N - (339) 1
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b S4N - (F29) 1
4 * 400-09148 BOBBIN ey 1
5 MDP-5J0B1102 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-2 M) DPX5 #11J-2 1
6 J1066-000-00D  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KFY IIRIE TN F I
7 02 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K B A4V -3 K 1
8 400-04311 BT_TRIMMER BT pYy- 1
9 400-04255 ASSY UTT TRIMMER 11%973 1

10 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ANTY I Y 1
11 D6056-555-B00  RUBBER CUSHION (B) VEASIZEES & 4
12 261-04851 CONNECTING ROD COMPL. VysyE o9% (v %) 1
13 400-08890 AUXILIARY TABLE ASM. 5 ay-7 b3 1
14 400-08889 AUXILIARY TABLE 5 ays-7 (n
15 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE 5 ay-7 0 NyEny (2)
16 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 Y33y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4)
17 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhr7HE b M6 L=10 2
18 01 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 AZ 1 1
19 J1067-000-000  OILER 77 9%y 1

20 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 VY A4 WNO. 1(600CC) i

21 B2702-047-MOO-A KNIFE 5/8 AX 5/8 1

22 02 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A% 1/2 1

23 B9107-761-000  THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 1hh-% 1

24 * 400-52047 ASSY SAFETY PLATE B Ve V7 L-hB 1

25 % 400-49424 SAFETY PLATE BESE 7VE V7 L= =3 (1

26 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7Y 7 -} (N

27 * SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RF A2k N4 L=8 (2)

28 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 IYRITHE WD M4X0.7 L=6 (D

29 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 bI¥ b % 6.1X18.5X2 4

30 NM-6060001-SD  NUT M6 nyh7Iyh M6 132 8

31 262-34005 VINYL COVER A 1

32 01 139-43402 TIMING GAUGE, DMESTIC USE. BRIV 5 -y (292Y) 1

33 01 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1

34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ FIXOIAITHE Wb 1

35 01 B1552-782-0A0 PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM. 1412 (73) 1

36 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 1-%) V-ZAF2-T" 1

37 CM-6001002-01  WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1V 74A-¥ay ¥~} 1

38 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 7% - 2N ¥ 1

39 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NN - (8 1) 1

40 291-80403 EC PRODUCTION DECLARATION ECt1Y" vevh VI3 1

41 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR N7 IR 9 1

42 SM-6067052-TP  HEXAGON BOLT IIRITHE Wb 4

NOTE (#3E)

0I....FOR LBH-1790S
02....FOR LBH-1792K

-30 —

LBH-1790SH
LBH-1792KfH



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILEE BR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. IMEFY9F(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ANEVIANSS (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANtV W] (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION SN E VI VS NEV] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST EESEVLE D] (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 Y7337 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TMAFE UTANF (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE UET T A (1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 4595 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER M7 9 (91) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMAFER Y% 7 (n
12 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)
i3 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 VS VSS AN 13 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMAFE I (34) (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER »xF B3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oIHIFIL M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhsFyh M16X1.5 132 (n
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 39 o % 17X30%X2.6 (2)

-31 —



17.SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1)
ReRLRREESR (1)

ELECTR!IC BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
ERREEHR

2-PEDAL FOR STANDING MACHINE COMPONENTS
UBzyv2A" 8" LMk

DESCRIPTION _ ________ . LA S S Qty |
1 G5001-198-0A0-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. AN ENAS T 1
2 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS’Y 1-3 43 1
3 B3221-771-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET SRLN TYHAE 4 43 1
4 B3221-771-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YN TYHR A (D
5 B3219-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 1b3% fhFa-I% - (1
6 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC FISEE S (2)
7 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 13-y M 3 (D
8 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 13-y 9 (1)
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrFYL 11/64-40 (N
10 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YVE/RY" D=4.5 L=20 4
1 400-03493 PK PEDAL JOINT CORD ASS’Y PK A& Y afvba-F 73 1
12 GPK-510010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. INEAD 26 2R 1
13 400-28669 HOOK_COOLING UNIT B AVA%yIYOFB 1
14 400-23432 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TAVRLE 2l 273 (1)
15 PF-0551060-A0 FILTER REGULATOR 74V 2l -4 ()
16 PF-9020050-00 REGULATOR BRACKET V¥ alb-27" 5% vh (1)
17 PJ-0251000-03 PLUG A (n
18 PV-0151220-00 FINGER VALVE TIVE N T (1)
19 400-28670 PIPE_BRACKET ASM. B N A7 T S5y IIB (D)
20 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 VA PLLAD (2)
21 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ H XIXDIRITIR MR (n
22 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE AFy7° N (2)
23 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAL (2)

-32 —



18. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2)

Rl erBR (2)

AL XHER(TOMM,

LARGE SIZE TYPE(FOR 70MM,120MM)

120MMA)

SWING WIDTH
EUm1oMMER

10MM TYPE

NON-LUBRICATING HOOK TYPE
RRBEH K

SWING WIDTH 6MM TYPE
RYME MM LR

22 2324

&

- 33~




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION _ _______ _ | LS S Qty _ _
1 400-06345 RP_HOOK_ASM. RPHV/3 1
2 400-06349 RP_BOBBIN CASE RP# b* V-2 1
3 137-29603 HOOK SLEEVE aOMUIE 1
4 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A%y 1/4-40 L=6 4
5 01 400-06340 WORK _CLAMP_HOLDER_SPACE VAR E VINES ] 1
6 01 SM-6040450-TP  SCREW M4 L-4 37 M4 L=4 3
7 400-28682 UTT_CLOSE_CAM 120B N3N HA120B 1
8 400-06342 LIFTING_PLATE 120 V754v9 77 U-1120 1
9 SH-6050800-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 t7%y" M5 L=8 2

10 400-06335 WORK_CLAMP_ARM 120 A$Iv5 120 1
11 400-06339 WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER 120 XJE7914120 1
12 01 145-23252 PRESSER FOOT 70 ASM. AHI7IT023 1
13 B1509-761-000 PRESSER FITTING PLATE SPRING 4T MIYSLA N % (2)
14 B1512-761-000  PRESSER FOOT HOLDER SPRING FHITY I N % (1)
15 145-23203 PRESSER FOOT 70 AI7I70 (N
16 B1510-771-00B PRESSER FOOT PIN B AT 7Y B (2)
17 01 145-23708 URETHANE PRESSER 70 YLAYAFITO 1
18 01 145-24102 PRESSER 70 (FLAT) AHIT0(7591) 1
19 01 145-23401 PRESSER 70 A¥I70 1

20 S8-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k7%y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 6

21 01 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 [=2 % Viy D=7.94 H=2 3

22 02 145-24409 PRESSER 6MM AHT6MMaY 1

23 02 400-04351 THROAT PLATE(S6) nJ14 86 1

24 02 400-04353 THROAT PLATE(K6) IVEC B (] 1

25 03 400-08646 ASSY WORK_CLAMP_CHECK_HOLDER_1 AHIFIII 120 1

26 400-08638 WORK_CLAMP_CHECK_HOLDER_SPRING A¥ITIYY N 3B §))

27 B1510-771-00B  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI AHI 7Ye° v B (2)

28 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AL MIYr4E N % (2)

29 400-08647 WORK CLAMP_CHECK_HOLDER 120 AHIyy_120 (1)

30 03 400-08658 WORK_CLAMP 120 ¥ 120 1

31 04 400-15733 THROAT PLATE(S10) NI{A(S10) 1

32 04 400-15802 OIL_SHIELD 10 2 YN v10 1

33 04 400-20010 WORK CLAMP_HOLDER(3-10) ASSY AHI7Y(3-10)73 1

34 400-20011 WORK_CLAMP HOLDER(3-10) A¥I7Y(3-10) (n

35 400-08638 WORK_CLAMP CHECK_HOLDER_SPRING LS RV SMING 3} (D

36 B1510-771-00B  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI AL TIC Y B (2)

37 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AHT PUVHIE N 3 (2)

38 04 400-17810 WORK_CLAMP(3S8-10) F¥I(38-10) 1

39 04 400-20014 WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER(10X41) CL A7V48(10X41)F2043~) 1

40 400-20012 WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER(10X41) A7942(10X41) (1)

4] CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL ¢ W Fav{y-n(16) @)

42 04 400-20013 WORK_CLAMP ARM(10X41) A¥IvF (10X41) i

NOTE (3z2) 01....FOR PRESSER 70MM 2 TOMMA
02....FOR SWING WIDTH 6MM Y heMMA
03....FOR PRESSER 120MM % 120MM 8
04....FOR SWING WIDTH 10MM O 1l LOMM Al

- 34—



19. EXCHANGING PARTS

AR
Cloth Cutting Presser Foot Presser Foot
Knife (Length of Cloth Cutting Knife) (Presser Size)
Y A B 2 (ngYAzKE) BAR(HAH1R)
O
4
- \/
B & B2 vz BE(EVM6mm) B2
Standard Standard For Hoisiery Standard Standard
(For swing width 6mm)
inch mm Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no
1/ 6 1
3% 9.5 2
7/16 11.1 3
iy | 12.7 4 12 15 18 19
96| 14.3 5 (6.4~ 191 mm) | (6.4 ~19.1 mm) | (6.4 ~ 31.8 mm) (Type 1)
5% | 15.9 6
Y96 | 17.5 7
3 | 19.1 8
g | 22.2 9 13 16 20
1 25.4 10 (6.4 ~ 25.4 mm) (6.4 ~ 25,4 nm) (Type 2)
1-1/41 31.8 11 14 17 21
(6.4 ~ 31.8mm) (6.4 ~ 31.8 mm) (Type 3)

REF.NO ~_NOTE ~_ PARTNO. ~____ __DESCRIPTION LA T S 5 2
1 B2702-047-F00 KNIFE 1/4" A% 1/4 1
2 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1
3 B2702-047-100  KNIFE (7/16) AZT/16 1
4 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 A% 1/2 1
5 B2702-047-V00 KNIFE 8/16” A% 9/16 1
6 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 A% 5/8 1
7 B2702-047-A00 KNIFE 11/16 A% 11/16 1
8 B2702-047-N0OO KNIFE 3/4” A 3/4 1
9 B2702-047-P00  KNIFE 7/8” A% T/8 1

10 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 AZ 1 1
11 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-1/47) 1
12 B1552-781-000-A PRESSER iz 1
13 B1552-782-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 r¥x 1
14 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 rz 1
15 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK AVYZ239F¥L(K) 1
16 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) i¥r K 1
17 D1508-773-K00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) 741 K 1
18 145-24409 WORK CLAMP CHECK AHreMMaYy 1
19 DI511-771-KAO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. Hryy 73 (1K) 1
20 D1511-772-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 17y (2K) (73) 1
21 D1511-773-KAO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER A¥173(3K) (73) 1

- 35~



20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHRY 2 b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TREMI, %Rev. No . HAZSBEE,
BROER/REARVEEDGAR, MBRSNEEETH, THYTEET,
40004369

No.1346-' "Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENfE/D:Obsoleted partsHlBB&/E:ErratumilF

( Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No.
* [No. | B |No. & & * |No, | E |No. i &

B| 03 2 26 |CM-3002001-B1 A 04 2 26 |[CM-3013000-01

D 03 30 4(B1811-771-000 A 04 30 41400-09148

D 03 30 24 1400-04365 A| 04 30 24 1400-52047

D| 03 30 25|1400-04366 Al 04 30 25|400-49424

D 03 30 27[139-43105

D 03 30 28(1139-43204

D 03 30 29 |PS-0200062-KH

D| 03 30 30/8S-4110715-8P A 04 30 27 |SL-4040891-5S¢C

D 03 30 32| NS-6110310-8P

D 03 30 33 |WP-0450801-5SD

b| 03 30 34 SD-0601021-S8P

D 03 30 351262-26407

b 03 30 36 | NS-6120310-SP

D 03 30 37 |WP-0740516-SP

- 36—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS E]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H_ N i H__NO H__KO i B N
A3906-010-000 26 5 CS-0800971-TP 14 25 M3004-511-00A 22 69 SD-0600266-TP 14 8
A3950-010-0A0 26 11 CS-1201171-TP 18 47 M3801-476-000 22 SD-0600326-TP 14 21
CS-1501181-TP 12 40 M4001-461-000 22 41 SD-0790203-SP 10 83

BME-01100000 22 66 M4002-461-000 22 42 SD-0790203-SP 34 21
BME-03200000 22 67 D1508-771-K00-A 35 15 M4004-461-000 22 43 SD-0800296-TP 16 24
B1116-804-000 2 65 D1508-772-K00 10 84 ¥4005-461-000 22 44 SD-0800296-TP 16 62
B1150-490-000 2 68 D1508-772-K00 35 16 M4007-351-000 22 45 SD-0800326-TP 10 40
B1414-232-000 12 28 D1508-773-K00 35 17 }4206-461-000 2210 SD-0800326-TP 10 68
B1509-761-000 10 72 D1511-771-KAQ-A 10 76 M9017-580-0A0 22 57 SD-0800406-TP 14 22
B1509-761-000 10 78 D1611-771-KAO-A 356 19 M9017-580-0A0 28 18 SD-0801006-TP 16 20
B1509-761-000 34 13 DI511-772-KA0 10 70 M9019-580-0A0 4 7 SD-0801006-TP 16 67
B1509-761-000 34 28 D1611-772-KA0 35 20 M9019-580-0A0 22 61 SD-0801506-TP 14 23
B1509-761-000 34 37 DI511-773-KA0 35 121 M9024-580-0A0 22 59 SD-1000646-TP 20 51
B1510-771-00B 10 73 D3162-5565-B00 4 54 H9024-580-0A0 28 19 SK-3311600-SC 20 6
B1510-771-00B 10 79 D6056-555-B00 2 6l ¥9034-580-0A0 28 21 SK-3412001-8E 32 20
B1510-771-00B 34 16 D6056-555-B00 30 11 M9035-580-0A0 22 60 SK-3413201-SE 24 14
B1510-771-00B 34 27 D8113-5556-B00 20 27 M9035-580-0A0 28 53 SK-3452000-SC 32 10
B1510-771-00B 34 36 D8204-555-D00 20 6 SK-3482001-SE 20 54
B1511-771-000-B 10 77 NM-3040520-SC 22 19 SK-3512001-SE 22 75
B1511-772-000-A 10 71 EA-9500B01-00 2 84 NM-3040520-SC 22 23 SL-4030581-SC 4 53
B1512-761-000 10 74 EA-9500B01-00 4 56 NM-6020001-CP 4 8 SL-4030691-SC 26 12
B1512-761-000 10 80 EA-9500B01-00 14 3 NM-6030001-SD 2 54 SL-4030881-SC 26 20
B1512-761-000 34 14 EA-9500B01-00 32 23 NM-6040000-SN 14 4 SL-4031081-SC 10 19
B1552-781-000-A 10 82 E2002-855-000 2 60 NM-6040001-SD 16 10 SL-4031081-SC 10 60
B1552-781-000-A 356 12 E3724-715-000 2 66 NM-6040001-SD 16 66 SL-4031081-SC 12 9
B1552-782-0A0 30 35 £9567-319-000 22 55 NM-6050001-SE 31 13 SL-4031081-SC 14 7
B1552-782-000 35 13 E9607-603-000 22 54 NM-6050001-SE 31 17 SL-4031081-SC 16 13
B1552-783-000 35 14 E9607-603-000 22 88 NM-6050001-SP 12 22 SL-4031091-SC 18 14
B1623-180-000 16 34 NM-6050001-SP 14 5 SL-4031091-SC 20 46
B1811-771-000 8 28 GCT-02906000 30 38 NM-6050001-SP 14 57 SL-4033091-8C 22 24
B1903-552-000 6 11 GPF-060600A0 20 28 NM-6050001-SP 16 11 SL-4040881-8C 22 12
B1908-505-000 6 7 GPF-06080000 20 29 NM-6060001-CP 20 40 SL-4040881-SC 22 14
B2583-210-D00 20 39 GPK-510010B0 32 12 NM-6060001-SD 2 53 SL-4040881-SC 22 17
B2702-047-A00 35 7 G5001-198-0A0-A 28 30 NM-6060001-SD 30 30 SL-4040891-SC 22 4
B2702-047-F00 35 1 G5001-198-0A0-A 32 1 NM-6060002-SD 18 30 SL-4040891-SC 22 6
B2702-047-100 35 3 G8039-870-000 8§ 14 NM-6080001-SC 22 84 SL-4040891-SC 22 27
B2702-047-K00-A 30 - 33 NM-6080002-SC 22 81 SL-4040891-SC 22 52
B2702-047-K00-A 35 2 HA-0042500-00 22 82 N¥-6080003-SC 18 5 SL-4040891-SC 30 27
B2702-047-L00-A 18 16 HD-0005700-0A 18 12 NM-6080721-SE 20 30 SL-4041081-SC 22 62
B2702-047-L00-A 30 22 HD-0005700-0A 20 45 NM-6100001-SD 6 47 SL-4041091-SC 22 30
B2702-047-L00-A 35 4 HD-0005700-0A 28 45 NM-6120001-SE 20 20 SL-4041681-SF 22 50
B2702-047-M00-A 30 21 HF-0013031-568 22 70 NM-6160511-SE 31 18 SL-4042581-SC 2 23
B2702-047-M00-A 35 6 HF-0013050-P0 22 72 NS-6110310-SP 4 66 SL-4043591-SC 22 22
B2702-047-N0O 36 8 HF-0030002-00 22 71 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SL-6031042-TN 20 47
B2702-047-P00 35 9 HG-0074700-00 24 6 SL-6040892-TN 2 20
B2702-047-Q00-A 30 18 HM-0003800-A0 2 48 PF-0551060-A0 32 16 SL-6040892-TN 2 40
B2702-047-Q00-A 35 10 HM-0004800-10 22 21 PF-9020050-00 32 16 SL-6040892-TN 2 63
B2702-047-500-A 356 11 HM-0005500-10 2 47 PJ-0251000-03 32 17 SL-6040892-TN 16 72
B2702-047-V00 35 b HN-0024600-00 22 90 PV-0151220-00 32 18 SL-6040892-TN 30 34
B2702-210-000 4 24 HX-0015000-0A 2 45 SL-6041092-TN 32 21
B2703-210-000 4 25 HX-0015100-0A 4 57 RC-0560711-KP 4 44 SL-9082091-SE 20 22
B3013-141-H0A 16 36 HX-0015100-0A 22 49 RC-1700001-KP 4 4 SM-0860400-SN 4 9
B3120-372-000 30 26 HX-0018800-0D 22 51 RC-2791218-KP 8 7 SM-1030400-SP 16 48
B3214-047-000 4 64 HX-0033900-0C 16 74 RC-3781518-KP 6 42 SM-1043001-SP 2 o4
B3214-047-000 32 6 HX-0033900-00 2 19 RE-0300000-K0 14 2 SM-4021201-8C 2 82
B3216-047-000 32 8 HX-0033900-00 16 75 RE-0300000-KO0 14 56 SM-4030455-SN 16 56
B3218-232-000 32 7 HX-0033900-00 22 18 RE-0400000-K0 4 45 SM-4030801-SF 22 46
B3219-232-000 32 6 HX-0040700-00 22 28 SM-4041050-TP 16 58
B3221-771-0A0 32 3 HX-0041000-0A 22 34 SB-1050018-00 6 3 SM-4051055-8P 2 2
B3221-771-000 32 4 HX-0051100-00 22 53 SB-1080004-00 6 5 SM-4051055-SP 2 4
B8101-771-0A0 20 7 SB-1080023-00 6 2 SM-40510565-SP 2 6
B8108-5556-0A0 20 19 J1066-000-00D 30 6 SB-1100006-00 8§ 2 SM-4051055-SP 2 8
B8153-771-000 20 26 J1067-000-000 30 19 SB-1100007-00 6 50 SM-4051055-SP 2 10
B9107-761-000 30 23 SB-1120016-00 8 1 SM-4051055-SP 2 16
MAO-11632000 22 74 SB-1150002-00 8§ 3 SHM-4061405-SE 31 12

CM-2001000-01 22 26 MAZ-16013000 14 69 SB-1150015-00 8 4 SM-4051655-SP 2 12
CM-3001000-03 22 63 MA-0116320-00 32 22 SB-1200008-00 6 13 SM-4051655-SP 12 11
CM-3001004-01 22 65 MDF-RX1600C0 30 20 SB-1200020-00 6 14 SM-5030355-SE 16 65
CM-3002000-01 2 27 MDP-5J0B1100 1237 SB-3070002-00 6 15 SM-5040550-TP 10 28
CM-3002000-01 34 41 MDP-5J0B1102 30 5 SB-3070002-00 10 87 SM-5040655-SN 4 47
CM-3002000-03 2 85 MTS-HJ100003 22 76 SB-4080001-00 10 88 SM-5040655-SN 20 48
CM-3004006-01 22 64 M1011-580-000 24 10 SB-7100002-00 10 14 SM-6030500-SN 12 39
CM-3004007-01 22 89 M1017-580-0A0 24 13 SD-0250101-SP 16 42 SM-6030802-TP 18 7
CM-3013000-01 2 26 M1031-580-0A0 24 8 SD-0400506-TP 18 39 SM-6031402-TP 2 59
CM-6001002-01 30 37 M1031-580-000 24 9 SD-0500166-TP 16 43 SM-6040450-TP 16 40
€Q-2020000-00 8 27 M1032-580-000 24 11 SD-0500167-TP 16 44 SM-6040450-TP 16 41

- 37—




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
oL H NO &% H _NO aE NO =% H N
SH-6040450-TP 16 76 SM-8050412-TP 14 19 WS-0861410-KR 20 36 229-30309 31 14
SM-6040450-TP 34 6 SM-8050412-TP 16 16 WS-1253010-KN 20 18 229-30358 31 1
SM-6040600-SP 14 9 SM-8050502-TP 4 48 229-30408 31 10
SM-6040600-SP 14 59 SM-8050502-TP 8§ 32 100-06104 4 18 229-30507 31 9
SM-6040600-SP 16 25 SM-8050502-TP 10 25 106-02300 4 52 229-30705 31 7
SH-6040600-SP 16 59 SM-8050502-TP 10 85 110-50804 6 48 229-30804 31 5
SM-6040602-TP 2 14 SM-8050502-TP 1213 110-72402 4 62 229-30903 31 4
SM-6040602-TP 2 25 SM-8050502-TP 12 41 110-93606 4 63 229-31000 31 3
SM-6040602-TP 2 30 SM-8050502-TP 14 20 111-55108 20 3 229-31109 31 2
SM-6040602-TP 2 73 SM-8050502-TP 18 41 111-55207 20 4 229-31208 31 15
SM-6040602-TP 4 59 SM-8050602-TP 10 66 111-57559 20 8 229-31307 31 11
SM-6040602-TP 10 20 SM-8060552-TP 10 39 111-57666 20 9 229-31406 31 8
SM-6040602-TP 10 37 SM-8060552-TP 10 69 111-57765 20 10 229-32800 30 1
SM-6040602-TP 14 10 SM-8060612-TP 2 38 111-57963 20 11 229-33006 30 39
SK-6040602-TP 14 18 SM-8060612-TP 4 14 111-58060 20 12 229-33105 30 3
SH-6040602-TP 14 55 SM-8060612-TP 6 57 111-58300 20 13 229-33204 30 2
SM-6040602-TP 14 58 SM-8060612-TP § 15 111-58409 20 14 229-58458 22 73
SM-6040602-TP 16 14 SM-8060612-TP 10 26 111-58516 20 21 235-30405 12 4
SM-6040602-TP 16 57 SM-8060612-TP 12 42 111-58607 20 15 235-36204 8 6
SM-6040602-TP 30 28 SM-8060612-TP 18 37 111-59001 20 256 235-44109 12 5
SM-6040750-TP 1226 SM-8060812-TP 6 32 112-72507 14 24 235-44208 12 6
SH-6040802-TP 10 21 SM-8080812-TP 8§ 24 122-59008 10 43 235-44307 127
SM-6040802-TP 10 61 SM-8081652-TP 6 25 137-00406 2 51 235-44802 12 8
SM-6040802-TP 14 12 SM-9040700-SP 16 17 137-00505 2 52 236-04309 6 21
SM-6040802-TP 16 15 SM-9040700-SP 18 38 137-00604 2 50 236-05207 6 17
SH-6040802-TP 18 34 SM-9040800-SP 4 15 137-00703 2 62 236-30007 8 26
SM-6040860-TP 4 10 SM-9061203-SE 20 31 137-05405 2 69 236-36400 6 18
SH-6040860-TP 14 11 SM-9061403-CP 6 b2 137-06403 12 38 236-38109 2 78
SH-6041002-TP 10 22 SM-9082023-SE 20 32 137-10306 8§ 11 236-38208 2 80
SHM-6041002-TP 10 38 $8-6060210-SP 10 75 137-10405 8 20 236-38307 279
SM-6041002-TP 12 10 §8-6060210-SP 10 81 137-10504 6 46 236-38406 2 81
SH-6041050-SN 4 60 SS-6060210-SP 34 20 137-10504 8§ 12 261-04851 30 12
SM-6041200-SP 14 13 S§-6111440-SpP 6 39 137-27102 16 54 262-30409 2 13
SM-6041200-SP 16 60 SS-7090520-SP 2 83 137-29066 8 13 262-30409 4 58
SM-6041202-TP 6 26 SS-7110570-SP 30 16 137-29306 16 55 262-30409 16 79
SH-6041602-TP 10 62 S8-7110840-SP 4 55 137-29603 34 3 262-34005 30 31
SM-6050652-TP 2 18 55-8660612-TP 34 4 137-29660 8 10 262-60109 4 28
SH-6050652-TP 14 14 ST-4031051-SN 24 12 137-29769 8§ 29 262-60208 4 29
SM-6050652-TP 20 49 ST-9053511-SR 20 2 137-31906 20 38 262-60307 4 30
SH-6050800-SP 10 63 SV-4030601-SR 22 48 137-37408 16 9 262-60406 4 31
SK-6050800-SP 14 15 137-38802 18 45 262-60505 4 32
SH-6050800-SP 34 9 TA-0550604-R0 2 28 137-46508 18 21 262-60604 4 33
SH-6050802-TP 2 7 TA-0550604-R0O 26 15 137-50807 18 25 262-60802 4 35
SM-6050802-TP 4 11 TA-0750404-R0 2 29 137-82065 8 16 262-61206 4 39
SH-6050802-TP 14 16 TA-0850604-R0 267 137-82107 30 7 262-61305 4 40
SM-6050802-TP 14 60 TA-0950806-R0 2 31 137-85803 30 15 262-61503 4 4]
SH-6050802-TP 16 61 TA-1050504-R0 2 32 138-17754 20 23 262-61602 4 42
SH-6051002-TP 10 64 TA-1120804-R0 2 33 138-17754 20 24 262-61701 4 43
SH-6051202-TP 10 65 TA-1250406-R0 2 34 139-00956 2 17 291-80403 30 40
SH-6051202-TP 14 68 TA-1550902-R0 2 35 139-22208 2 70
SM-6051202-TP 18 8 139-26308 10 46 320-02354 2 39
SH-6051202-TP 18 40 WP-0430800-SC 16 51 139-43303 2 56 320-02354 28 48
SK-6052002-TR 6 27 WP-0430801-SC 14 6 139-43402 30 32 320-55402 4 21
SM-6061002-TP 2 36 WP-0430801-SC 16 26 141-01208 30 41
SH-6061002-TP 10 23 WP-0430801-SC 18 31 145-04401 8 17 400-00029 22 13
SM-6061002-TP 12 20 WP-0431005-SP 14 53 145-09202 10 4 400-00029 28 6
SM-6061002-TP 18 9 WP-0431005-SP 16 37 145-16603 2 75 400-00046 22 16
SH-6061002-TP 30 17 WP-0450826-SC 4 46 145-16801 16 64 400-00046 28 5
SM-6061200-SP 18 36 WP-0451016-SP 16 38 145-16900 277 400-00056 22 15
SH-6061202-TP 18 35 WP-0501016-SD 18 32 145-23203 34 15 400-00056 28 4
SH-6061610-SC 31 6 WP-0612056-SD 2 b5 145-23252 34 12 400-00131 26 2
SM-6061802-TP 10 24 WP-0612056-SD 30 29 145-23401 34 19 400-00132 26 3
SH-6061802-TP 12 12 WP-0621046-SP 6 51 145-23708 34 17 400-00133 26 4
SH-6062502-TP 6 28 WP-0671016-SE 20 33 145-24102 34 18 400-00134 26 6
SM-6067052-TP 237 WpP-0841601-SC 22 9 145-24409 34 22 400-00135 26 7
SK-6067052-TP 30 42 WP-0841601-SC 22 179 145-24409 35 18 400-00136 26 8
SM-6083002-TN 22 7 WpP-0841601-SC 22 83 170-07402 20 16 400-00137 26 9
SM-6084002-TN 22 77 WP-0852086-SC 22 78 178-45009 22 29 400-00138 26 10
SH-6104352-TP 6 49 WP-0871602-SE 20 34 400-00139 26 13
SM-8030412-TP 4 12 WP-1302501-SE 20 17 225-02504 2 42 400-00140 26 14
SM-8030450-SP 4 13 WpP-1702600-S0 31 19 225-02504 30 10 400-00141 26 16
SH-8040412-TP 6 12 WS-0410002-KP 4 16 225-28764 2 41 400-00142 26 17
SH-8040802-TP 4 49 WS-0510002-KN 31 16 225-29473 4 65 400-00143 26 18
SM-8040802-TP 22 47 WS-0621210-KR 20 - 35 225-29481 4 61 400-00144 26 19
SH-8050412-TP 6 30 WS-0820002-KR 22 8 228-91204 6 16 400-00146 26 21
SM-8050412-TP 10 17 WS-0820002-KR 22 80 228-91204 10 3 400-00148 26 22

—~38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

i H_ N0 ik H__NO E E RO % H N
400-03412 22 11 400-04206 6 34 400-04301 16 46 400-05379 28 42
400-03412 28 7 400-04208 6 24 400-04306 16 39 400-05380 14 47
400-03422 2 21 400-04209 1227 400-04308 16 32 400-05380 28 43
400-03422 28 31 400-04210 18 26 400-04309 16 28 400-05381 16 19
400-03434 24 2 400-04211 18 44 400-04311 16 36 400-05381 28 44
400-03441 24 3 400-04212 12 30 400-04311 30 8 400-05382 18 156
400-03451 22 1 400-04213 12 31 400-04321 16 31 400-05382 28 47
400-03452 222 400-04214 12 25 400-04324 16 47 400-05385 22 68
400-03453 22 3 400-04215 12 36 400-04327 16 45 400-05388 22 33
400-03454 28 1 400-04216 12 34 400-04327 16 68 400-05388 28 23
400-03455 28 3 400-04217 12 35 400-04327 20 53 400-05390 22 58
400-03456 28 2 400-04218 1233 400-04328 16 73 400-05390 28 20
400-03458 22 56 400-04219 18 23 400-04329 16 4 400-05391 22 31
400-03460 24 4 400-04221 12 32 400-04330 16 1 400-05391 28 22
400-03462 24 5 400-04222 1229 400-04331 16 5 400-05392 22 32
400-03464 24 7 400-04223 12 1 400-04332 16 2 400-05392 28 24
400-03465 24 1 400-04224 12 21 400-04335 16 18 400-05393 22 35
400-03465 28 29 400-04226 14 51 400-04336 16 3 400-05393 28 8
400-03480 22 85 400-04229 14 49 400-04340 16 6 400-05394 22 36
400-03481 22 86 400-04232 14 52 400-04343 16 7 400-05394 28 9
400-03484 2239 400-04234 14 37 400-04344 16 8 400-05395 2237
400-03484 28 13 400-04235 14 26 400-04345 16 52 400-05395 28 10
400-03485 22 40 400-04236 14 43 400-04346 16 77 400-05396 22 38
400-03491 20 37 400-04238 14 27 400-04347 16 53 400-05396 28 11
400-03491 28 12 400-04240 14 50 400-04348 16 78 400-05397 4 17
400-03493 32 11 400-04243 14 63 400-04349 16 80 400-05397 28 26
400-03495 2 74 400-04244 14 41 400-04351 34 23 400-05398 4 50
400-03495 28 49 400-04245 14 42 400-04353 34 24 400-05398 28 27
400-03496 2 76 400-04246 14 64 400-04360 20 41 400-05399 4 5]
400-03497 - 28 5] 400-04247 14 40 400-04361 20 42 400-05399 28 28
400-03499 4 26 400-04248 14 38 400-04362 20 43 400-05400 28 50
400-03499 28 46 400-04249 14 62 400-04363 20 44 400-05401 22 20
400-041563 2 1 400-04250 14 65 400-04364 20 50 400-05401 28 14
400-04154 2 3 400-04252 4 22 400-04367 2 24 400-05401 28 15
400-04155 2 5 400-04252 14 39 400-04373 12 23 400-05402 2 22
400-04156 2 9 400-04253 14 30 400-04374 12 24 400-05402 28 39
400-04157 27 400-04253 16 23 400-04375 1217 400-05403 2 46
400-04158 2 43 400-04254 14 29 400-04376 12 14 400-056403 28 b2
400-04159 2 11 400-04254 16 22 400-04377 12 18 400-05404 22 25
400-04160 2 44 400-04255 14 70 400-04378 12 2 400-05405 28 16
400-04161 2 15 400-04255 30 9 400-04379 123 400-05405 32 2
400-04163 16 71 400-04264 14 33 400-04380 1216 400-06261 4 1
400-04164 16 70 400-04265 14 34 400-04381 18 1 400-06261 28 38
400-04167 6 23 400-04266 10 29 400-04382 18 3 400-06263 4 2
400-04168 6 33 400-04267 10 42 400-04382 28 37 400-06264 4 3
400-04169 6 40 400-04270 10 35 400-04383 18 6 400-06265 4 23
400-04170 6 20 400-04271 10 53 400-04384 18 2 400-06268 4 19
400-04171 6 19 400-04272 10 57 400-04385 18 11 400-06269 4 b
400-04173 6 8 400-04273 10 31 400-04386 18 13 400-06270 4 20
400-04174 6 9 400-04274 10 52 400-04387 18 10 400-06271 4 6
400-04175 6 10 400-04275 10 33 400-04389 18 42 400-06300 6 38
400-04177 6 4 400-04276 10 49 400-04390 18 22 400-06306 20 1
400-04178 6 1 400-04277 10 56 400-04391 18 24 400-06307 6 36
400-04179 6 54 400-04278 10 36 400-04392 18 33 400-06308 6 37
400-04179 18 46 400-04279 10 51 400-04393 18 28 400-06311 6 6
400-04180 8§ 18 400-04280 10 50 400-04394 18 17 400-06312 & 23
400-04181 8§ 19 400-04281 10 47 400-04395 18 29 400-06313 18 48
400-04182 6 41 400-04282 10 34 400-04396 18 18 400-06314 2 49
400-04183 6 45 400-04283 10 54 400-04397 18 19 400-06315 18 43
400-04184 6 44 400-04285 10 48 400-04398 18 20 400-06317 § 21
400-04185 6 43 400-04286 10 55 400-04400 14 17 400-06320 8 25
400-04186 8 8 400-04287 10 58 400~-05371 12 19 400-06321 8 30
400-04187 8 9 400-04288 10 59 400-05371 28 32 400-06322 § 22
400-04188 8§ 5 400-04289 10 41 400-05372 10 1 400-06323 30 36
400-04192 6 53 400-04291 10 32 400-05372 28 33 400-06335 34 10
400-04194 10 5 400-04292 14 35 400-05373 10 30 400-06339 34 11
400-04195 10 86 400-04293 14 28 400-05373 28 34 400-06340 34 b
400-04196 10 6 400-04294 14 32 400-05374 14 46 400-06342 34 8
400-04197 10 7 400-04296 14 36 400-06374 28 35 400-06345 34 1
400-04198 10 8 400-04297 14 44 400-05375 16 12 400-06349 34 2
400-04199 10 27 400-04297 14 66 400-05375 28 36 400-08423 6 56
400-04200 10 9 400-04298 14 45 400-05377 12 16 400-08426 6 35
400-04201 10 10 400-04298 14 67 400-05377 28 40 400-08638 34 26
400-04203 10 12 400-04299 16 21 400-05378 0 2 400-08638 34 356
400-04204 10 13 400-04299 16 69 400-05378 28 41 400-08646 34 26
400-04205 10 18 400-04299 20 52 400-05379 10 44 400-08647 34 29

-39 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS =5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
TE& H N s 2 N s H N i H_NO
400-08658 34 30
400-08889 30 14
400-08890 30 13
400-08977 2 b7
400-08978 2 58
400-09037 2 72
400-09148 30 4
400-09788 18 4
400-09938 26 1
400-09938 28 54
400-10434 6 29
400-10434 10 15
400-10435 6 31
400-10435 10 16
400-11143 4 27
400-11144 4 34
400-11145 4 36
400-11146 4 37
400-11327 16 63
400-11355 8 31
400-11517 6 55
400-12038 22 87
400-12038 28 17
400-15674 14 54
400-15702 14 31
400-15733 34 31
400-15802 34 32
400-17810 34 38
400-19551 10 45
400-20010 34 33
400-20011 34 34
400-20012 34 40
400-20013 34 42
400-20014 34 39
400-20310 10 67
400-21933 4 38
400-21998 16 27
400-22121 10 11
400-22322 16 30
400-22323 16 28
400-23432 32 14
400-27553 16 49
400-27554 16 50
400-28015 6 22
400-28015 28 25
400-28634 14 48
400-28636 14 61
400-28669 32 13
400-28670 32 19
400-28682 34 7
400-29613 16 33
400-29904 14 1
400-40276 18 27
400-49424 30 25
400-52047 30 24

—40 -



ME MO

- 41 -







oALEKKE

JUKI CORPORATION

Coopryrigt () 2083 - 2008 UK DORR

L FREAETER SETLIL
E:ELIT- -

il righis Feserved throughou the worid.

JUK| IR &

ERL R, Z8EE3
To onder o b furibes
information,

pleasa corgact ;

FroA—wlaEERant bRl RETEEARUET,

o The dhecserigfon cowared in Fig pars 1l i subject 1o changs for mprovseersnt of P commodily wilhaul notios.
Eo@A—w T b, OOSELE RETEHSURTERLSEOTT,

& Trek (g 2 /B adled m ancondancs wih the eodue) Spacicalions a8 of Ayguet 2006,

Prifnjed i i




